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RADAR Required.

                                                       DEPARTURE ROUTE DESCRIPTION

TAKE-OFF RWY 03 : Climb HDG 035° to 5 NM, Thence..........

TAKE-OFF RWY 21 : Climb HDG 215°, Thence.......... 
                               .......... Expect radar vectors to intercept filed altitude/filed Enroute fix or Navaid.    
                              Maintain 7 000 ft or assigned altitude(flight level). Expect filed altitude/flight level   
                              10 minute after departure.

LOST COMMUNICATIONS : If radio contact is not established with departure control prior to reaching
                                         5 000 ft, continue climb to 7 000 ft before turning to filed fix/Navaid and 
                                         proceed filed route and altitude.
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STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART
INSTRUMENT(SID)

Note : Departure under U.S. TERPS.

WONJU/Wonju(RKNW)
RWY 03/21
WONJU 1D

TRANSITION ALT  14 000
TRANSITION LVL   FL 140

WONJU   DEP    130.2   
                         268.5
WONJU   TWR   265.5   118.325
                         236.6   126.2

MSA 25 NM
WONJU VOR

Change : Establishment of note for ASR blind area and Information of item number.

TAKE-OFF OBST
RWY 03, HILL 2 979 ft from DER, 1 249 right of centerline, 164 ft AGL/493 ft AMSL
RWY 21, HILL 4 182 ft from DER, 866 right of centerline, 164 ft AGL/493 ft AMSL
RWY 21, HILL 7 599 ft from DER, 587 right of centerline, 196 ft AGL/525 ft AMSL
339 ft - 148 ft From End of RWY 21

CONTROLLING OBST
DEPARTURE
 1  3.37 NM from RWY 03 DER
 2  10.6 NM form RWY 21 DER

NOTE
1. The following minimum climb rate
    RWY 03, minimum climb of 490 ft/NM to 5 000 ft
    RWY 21, minimum climb of 420 ft/NM to 5 000 ft
2. Take-off RWY 21 unavailable due to ASR blind area.
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DEPARTURE ROUTE DESCRIPTION

 IKILA

AROKU

1. RNP 1.0 required.
2. RADAR and GNSS required.
3. DME/DME/IRU N/A.
4. Bank angle at IKILA, AROKU used 23 degrees.

TAKE-OFF MINIMUM
Standard with minimum climb of 330 ft/NM to 3 500 ft.
339 ft - 148 ft From End of RWY 21.

NOTE

KARBU

TAKE-OFF RWY 03 : Climb on course 035° to IKILA, thence.....

KARBU transition : Then on track 305° to AROKU then on track 248° to cross KARBU at 6 500 ft.

BIKSI transition : Then on track 090° to cross BIKSI at 6 500 ft.
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Republic of Korea

RKNW AD CHART 2 - 6
14 DEC 2023

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART
INSTRUMENT(SID)

WONJU/Wonju(RKNW)
RWY 03

RNAV(GNSS) IKILA 1

TRANSITION  ALT  14 000
TRANSITION  LVL   FL 140

WONJU DEP    130.2  
                       268.5
WONJU TWR  126.2   118.325
                       236.6   265.5Note : Departure under U.S TERPS.

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION AIP AMDT 13/23

Change : Amended coordinates for AROKU(127°56'15"N → 127°56'15"E).



A I P 
Republic of Korea

OFFICE OF CIVIL AVIATION

RKNW AD CHART 2 - 6 - 1
14 DEC 2023

AERONAUTICAL DATA TABULATION

St
an

da
rd

 In
st

ru
m

en
t D

ep
ar

tu
re

 P
ro

ce
du

re
 C

od
in

g 
Ta

bl
es

RN
AV

(G
N

SS
) I

KI
LA

 1
 -

 R
W

Y 
03

 
Se

ria
l

N
um

be
r

00
1

00
2

IK
IL

A

RW
Y 

21

11
.0

– –

–

37
°3

6'
47

.6
6"

N
 1

28
°0

4'
08

.8
8"

E

Pa
th

D
es

cr
ip

to
r

W
ay

po
in

t
Id

en
tif

ie
r

Fl
y

-O
ve

r
D

ist
an

ce
(N

M
)

Tu
rn

D
ire

ct
io

n
A

lti
tu

de
(f

t)
Sp

ee
d

(k
t)

C
oo

rd
in

at
es

V
PA

/T
C

H
N

av
ig

at
io

n
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n
Re

m
ar

ks
C

ou
rs

e/
Tr

ac
k

º 
M

(º 
T)

–
C

F–
–

–
–

– –

–
– –

–
RN

P 
A

PC
H

RN
P 

A
PC

H

C
G

 3
30

 f
t/

N
M

 t
o 

3 
50

0 
ft

37
°2

6'
56

.7
4"

N
 1

27
°5

8'
02

.2
3"

E

03
5 

(0
26

.3
)

37
°3

6'
47

.6
6"

N
 1

28
°0

4'
08

.8
8"

E

KA
RB

U
 T

ra
ns

iti
on

 
Se

ria
l

N
um

be
r

00
1

00
2

00
3

– ––

– ––

37
°3

1'
59

.0
0"

N
 1

27
°3

9'
52

.0
0"

E

–

Pa
th

D
es

cr
ip

to
r

W
ay

po
in

t
Id

en
tif

ie
r

Fl
y

-O
ve

r
D

ist
an

ce
(N

M
)

Tu
rn

D
ire

ct
io

n
A

lti
tu

de
(f

t)
Sp

ee
d

(k
t)

C
oo

rd
in

at
es

V
PA

/T
C

H
N

av
ig

at
io

n
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n
Re

m
ar

ks
C

ou
rs

e/
Tr

ac
k

º 
M

(º 
T)

– –

–
–

–
– ––

––
– –

6 
50

0
–

RN
P 

A
PC

H

RN
P 

A
PC

H
37

°3
9'

53
.9

6"
N

 1
27

°5
6'

14
.8

9"
E

TF

KA
RB

U

A
RO

KU

IK
IL

A

TF
15

.2

7.
0

24
8 

(2
38

.8
)

30
5 

(2
96

.3
)

RN
P 

A
PC

H

37
°3

6'
47

.6
6"

N
 1

28
°0

4'
08

.8
8"

E

BI
KS

I 
Tr

an
si

tio
n 

Se
ria

l
N

um
be

r

00
1

00
2

––

––
–

Pa
th

D
es

cr
ip

to
r

W
ay

po
in

t
Id

en
tif

ie
r

Fl
y

-O
ve

r
D

ist
an

ce
(N

M
)

Tu
rn

D
ire

ct
io

n
A

lti
tu

de
(f

t)
Sp

ee
d

(k
t)

C
oo

rd
in

at
es

V
PA

/T
C

H
N

av
ig

at
io

n
sp

ec
ifi

ca
tio

n
Re

m
ar

ks
C

ou
rs

e/
Tr

ac
k

º 
M

(º 
T)

–
–

–

–
––

––
–

6 
50

0
RN

P 
A

PC
H

RN
P 

A
PC

H

37
°4

0'
32

.0
0"

N
 1

28
°3

5'
04

.0
0"

E
TF

BI
KS

I

IK
IL

A

24
.8

09
0 

(0
81

.2
)

WONJU/Wonju(RKNW)
RWY 03
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Change : Withdrawal of SID for RWY 21(RNAV(GNSS) SANUV 2).
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